December 17, 2025

Kristina
Categories
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Theme My Adidas What ChatPT
thinks are
Geography Geography cleverly written
Theme Returning to questions
Lets Get Biblical | 'V 1N 2026
Coming to an
End Briefly
Results
Rank Team 1 2 3 Final
1 | Good Ol Fashioned Orgy | 18 18 12 48
2 Pen in the Asses 12 16 13 41
3 The Hurdy-Gurdy Men 13 14 13 | 40
(and Women)
4 Dial it to 11 16 14 9 39
5 Yule Be Sorry 13 14 9 36
5 Wankel Rotary Engine 15 14 6 35
Last Christmas 11 12 12 35
8 Casey's Way 12 12 9 33
9 Bramalea Black Friars 9 10 12 31
10 What's the Topic? 11 11 8 30
11 W for Wumbo 8 11 9 28
AVERAGE 125]13.3 | 10.2 | 36




Round 1

Category 1 - Theme

1.

3.
4.
5.

What is a 6 letter word meaning angry, hurt or resentful
because of one's bad experiences?

What popular type of bread comes in light and marble
varieties?

What nickname links boxers Richardson and Leonard?
What colour is the reigning house of the Netherlands?

Which liquid dissolves more substances than any other?

Bonus: If you were to mix these 5 answers together, what

beverage would you be making?

Category 2 - Geography

6.

~

9.

Which Baltic country contains the geographical center of
Europe?

What is the only continent without an active volcano?

The Andes, the longest mountain chain in the world, starts
and stops in which two South American countries?

Which country contains the most freshwater by volume?

10. What is the world's largest landlocked country?
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Category 3 - Theme

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Falling Slowly is the Academy Award winning original song
from which 2007 romantic musical drama?

Which four-word proverb emphasizes learning caution from
a bad experience?

Which song was the second to be released off of the
Beastie Boys' 2004 album, To the 5 Boroughs?

What is the imaginary boundary between performers and
the audience called

In which movie does a cosmic evil approach earth every
5000 years?

Category 4 - Lets Get Biblical

16.

17.
18.
19.

20.

New Eve and Star of the Sea are some early tiles given to
this woman

Who is the last Gospel named after?
Who was the 'legal’ father of Jesus?

The hibiscus flower is less commonly known as the
of Sharon, a common symbol in the Bible

What name is the French form of "Jane" which comes from
"Joan" which is a feminine form of "John"

Bonus: What famous last name links these 5 names?
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Category 5 - My Adidas
21. Who are the band with the 3 stripes?

22. Adidas has supplied the match ball for which international
event since 19707

23. Which group helped make Adidas sneakers a symbol of hip-
hop culture?

24. What is the name of the shell toe show that became popular
amongst NBA players in the 1970's?

25. What is the name of the decorative three-lobed shape that
appear on the Originals line of apparel?

Category 6 - Geography
Word Capitals

26. The name of which Vietnamese city translates to "inside the
river"?

27. Which UAE city has held the final F1 Grand Prix race each
season since 20097?

28. The name of which Latvian city also means 'line' in Italian?

29. Which city replaces Karachi as Pakistan's national capital
in19677?

30. The 'Federal City' is the official title of which Swiss city?

Bonus: Which capital city would come next in the sequence?
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Category 7 - Returning to TV in 2026

31.

32.

33.
34.

35.

After a 4-year break, which elated HBO show is returning in
2026 for its 3rd season?

This medical comedy originally aired from 2001 to 2010 and
is set to come back with the original cast in 2026

Life is still unfair for who?

Which Game of Thrones Spinoff is coming back for its 3rd
season in 20267 Hopefully its better than the last

First airing in 2016 and starring Tom Hiddleston, this British
spy thriller's second season is airing in 2026

Category 8 - Coming to an End Briefly

36.

37.

38.
39.

40.

A historical fantasy story about at 20th century nurse who is
transported back to 18t century Scotland

A dark, satirical superhero series about corrupt, celebrity-
endorsed supes who are secretly villains

A popular late-night talk show on CBS

High school girls' soccer teams plane crashes in the
wilderness in 1996

A CW drama inspired by the life of NFL player Spencer
Paysinger
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Category 9 - What ChatPT thinks are cleverly written
questions

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Which country chose a purpose-built inland capital as a
compromise between two rival coastal cities that still far
outpace it in population?

Which global ideological conflict was technically unresolved
when concrete barriers came down in Berlin, despite
celebrations signaling its symbolic end?

Which living European language, spoken by fewer than
three million people, is prized by linguists for preserving
ancient Indo-European grammar almost unchanged?

Which naturally occurring element is so scarce that, at any
given time, the total amount found in Earth's crust could fit
on the head of a pin?

Which country's borders appear differently across world
maps depending on political recognition, breakaway
regions, and disputed sovereignty?

Which 1930s novel famously avoids the most common letter
in the English language for over 50,000 words - without
readers noticing at first?

Which planet's crushing atmosphere traps heat so efficiently
that it is hotter than the planet closest to the Sun?

Which modern nation has operated under an empire, a
socialist republic, a global superpower union, and a
federation - all under different official names?

Which tiny animal has blood so densely packed with red
blood cells that it can sustain flight speeds requiring
wingbeats faster than the human eye can track?

Which civilization pioneered paper currency centuries before
Europe - only to abandon it after runaway inflation
destabilized the economy?

Round 3
51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.
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Which masterpiece was physically trimmed on multiple
sides centuries after its completion to make it fit a new wall,
permanently altering its composition?

Which country briefly experimented with daylight saving
under foreign occupation, rejected it soon after, and now
keeps standard time year-round?

Which iconic warship's destruction in World War |l marked
the final time one battleship sank another in direct ship-to-
ship combat?

What number can be arranged both as a perfect square and
as a three-dimensional pyramid of evenly stacked spheres?

Which ancient civilization created a concrete that
strengthens when exposed to seawater - a formula modern
science only recently rediscovered?

Which deadly disease became the first - and so far only -
human illness completely eliminated through a coordinated
global vaccination effort?

Which movie was filmed in a single, uninterrupted take
lasting over 90 minutes, inside a museum, using live actors
and music with no hidden cuts?

Which Norse god, known for silence and vengeance,
survives the apocalypse after killing the wolf that devoured
Odin?

Which country inherited left-side train travel from colonial
rule while later adopting right-hand driving for cars, creating
a rare national contradiction?

Which composer, unable to hear a single note at the end of
his life, still managed to premiere one of the most celebrated
symphonies ever written?
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1. Bitter 18.2% 21. Oasis 90.9%
2. Rye 9.1% 22. World Cup 0.0%
3. Sugar 18.2% 23. Run-DMC 0.0%
4. Orange 9.1% 24. Superstar 72.7%
5. Water 27.3% 25. Trefoll 63.6%
5.1. Old Fashioned 54.5% 26. Hanoi 18.2%
6. Lithuania 72.7% 27. Abu Dhabi 36.4%
7. Australia 63.6% 28. Riga 18.2%
8. Argentina/Chile and Venezuela 81.8% 29. Islamabad 9.1%
9. Brazil 100.0% 30. Bern 27.3%
10. Kazakhstan 27.3% Bonus: Oslo, Ottawa, Ougadougo 81.8%
11. Once 63.6% 31. Euphoria 27.3%
12. Once bitten, twice shy 54.5% 32. Scrubs 18.2%
13. Triple Trouble 100.0% 33. Malcom in the Middle 63.6%
14. Fourth Wall 18.2% 34. House of the Dragon 0.0%
15. The Fifth Element 45.5% 35. The Night Manager 63.6%
16. Mary 63.6% 36. Outlander 27.3%
17. John 0.0% 37. The Boys 0.0%
18. Joseph 0.0% 38. The Late Show with Stephen Colbert 36.4%
19. Rose 18.2% 39. Yellowjackets 18.2%
20. Jean 36.4% 40. All American 100.0%

Bonus: Kennedy 63.6%



Answers Round 3

Australia
Cold War
Lithuanian
Astatine
China
Gadsby
Venus
Russia
Hummingbird
China

The Night Watch
Japan

IIN Kirishima
36

Romans
Smallpox
Russian Ark
Vidarr
Indonesia

Beethoven
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Difficulty

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

81.8%
0.0%
63.6%
81.8%
0.0%
100.0%
9.1%
18.2%
0.0%
45.5%
54.5%
63.6%
81.8%
100.0%
27.3%
54.5%
81.8%
100.0%
9.1%
9.1%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty
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Avg
difficulty

43.0%

36.8%

49.1%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

47.6%

28.6%

Medium (34-66%)

23.8%

Extreme

Everyone got it

No one got it

Questions
% of o o
game 14.3% 9.5%
General
Categornes ART CUL ENT GAM GEO HIS LIT MIX MUS NAT| SCI SPO
Asked| 16 (13 | O |17 | 5 | 2 | 31| 4 1 5| 3 |28
[\
%o of 25.4%(20.6%| 0.0% |27.0%| 7.9% | 3.2% |49.2%| 6.3% | 1.6% | 7.9% | 4.8% |44.4%
game
di Avg 44.9%|42.0% 42.2%|43.6%|59.1%|45.2%(50.0%| 0.0% |54.5%30.3%|38.0%
ifficulty
Team size TTL teams
(players) 1 2 3 4 4+ (TTL players)
# of 11
teams - 1 6 3 1 (37)
Avg - 28 36.8 39 30 36

score




