

# December 17, 2025

Kristina

## Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
Theme	My Adidas	What ChatPT thinks are cleverly written questions
Geography	Geography	
Theme	Returning to TV in 2026	
Lets Get Biblical	Coming to an End Briefly	

## Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	Good Ol Fashioned Orgy	18	18	12	48
2	Pen in the Asses	12	16	13	41
3	The Hurdy-Gurdy Men (and Women)	13	14	13	40
4	Dial it to 11	16	14	9	39
5	Yule Be Sorry	13	14	9	36
6	Wankel Rotary Engine	15	14	6	35
	Last Christmas	11	12	12	35
8	Casey's Way	12	12	9	33
9	Bramalea Black Friars	9	10	12	31
10	What's the Topic?	11	11	8	30
11	W for Wumbo	8	11	9	28
<b>AVERAGE</b>		12.5	13.3	10.2	36

## Round 1

Kristina | Dec. 17, 2025

### Category 1 - Theme

1. What is a 6 letter word meaning angry, hurt or resentful because of one's bad experiences?
2. What popular type of bread comes in light and marble varieties?
3. What nickname links boxers Richardson and Leonard?
4. What colour is the reigning house of the Netherlands?
5. Which liquid dissolves more substances than any other?

Bonus: If you were to mix these 5 answers together, what beverage would you be making?

### Category 2 - Geography

6. Which Baltic country contains the geographical center of Europe?
7. What is the only continent without an active volcano?
8. The Andes, the longest mountain chain in the world, starts and stops in which two South American countries?
9. Which country contains the most freshwater by volume?
10. What is the world's largest landlocked country?

## Round 1

Kristina | Dec. 17, 2025

### Category 3 - Theme

11. Falling Slowly is the Academy Award winning original song from which 2007 romantic musical drama?
12. Which four-word proverb emphasizes learning caution from a bad experience?
13. Which song was the second to be released off of the Beastie Boys' 2004 album, To the 5 Boroughs?
14. What is the imaginary boundary between performers and the audience called?
15. In which movie does a cosmic evil approach earth every 5000 years?

### Category 4 - Lets Get Biblical

16. New Eve and Star of the Sea are some early titles given to this woman.
17. Who is the last Gospel named after?
18. Who was the 'legal' father of Jesus?
19. The hibiscus flower is less commonly known as the \_\_\_\_\_ of Sharon, a common symbol in the Bible.
20. What name is the French form of "Jane" which comes from "Joan" which is a feminine form of "John"?

Bonus: What famous last name links these 5 names?

## Round 2

Kristina | Dec. 17, 2025

### Category 5 - My Adidas

21. Who are the band with the 3 stripes?
22. Adidas has supplied the match ball for which international event since 1970?
23. Which group helped make Adidas sneakers a symbol of hip-hop culture?
24. What is the name of the shell toe shoe that became popular amongst NBA players in the 1970's?
25. What is the name of the decorative three-lobed shape that appear on the Originals line of apparel?

### Category 6 - Geography

#### *Word Capitals*

26. The name of which Vietnamese city translates to "inside the river"?
  27. Which UAE city has held the final F1 Grand Prix race each season since 2009?
  28. The name of which Latvian city also means 'line' in Italian?
  29. Which city replaces Karachi as Pakistan's national capital in 1967?
  30. The 'Federal City' is the official title of which Swiss city?
- Bonus: Which capital city would come next in the sequence?

## Round 2

Kristina | Dec. 17, 2025

### Category 7 - Returning to TV in 2026

31. After a 4-year break, which elated HBO show is returning in 2026 for its 3rd season?
32. This medical comedy originally aired from 2001 to 2010 and is set to come back with the original cast in 2026
33. Life is still unfair for who?
34. Which Game of Thrones Spinoff is coming back for its 3rd season in 2026? Hopefully its better than the last
35. First airing in 2016 and starring Tom Hiddleston, this British spy thriller's second season is airing in 2026

### Category 8 - Coming to an End Briefly

36. A historical fantasy story about a 20th century nurse who is transported back to 18th century Scotland
37. A dark, satirical superhero series about corrupt, celebrity-endorsed super heroes who are secretly villains
38. A popular late-night talk show on CBS
39. High school girls' soccer team plane crashes in the wilderness in 1996
40. A CW drama inspired by the life of NFL player Spencer Paysinger

**Category 9 - What ChatPT thinks are cleverly written questions**

41. Which country chose a purpose-built inland capital as a compromise between two rival coastal cities that still far outpace it in population?
42. Which global ideological conflict was technically unresolved when concrete barriers came down in Berlin, despite celebrations signaling its symbolic end?
43. Which living European language, spoken by fewer than three million people, is prized by linguists for preserving ancient Indo-European grammar almost unchanged?
44. Which naturally occurring element is so scarce that, at any given time, the total amount found in Earth's crust could fit on the head of a pin?
45. Which country's borders appear differently across world maps depending on political recognition, breakaway regions, and disputed sovereignty?
46. Which 1930s novel famously avoids the most common letter in the English language for over 50,000 words - without readers noticing at first?
47. Which planet's crushing atmosphere traps heat so efficiently that it is hotter than the planet closest to the Sun?
48. Which modern nation has operated under an empire, a socialist republic, a global superpower union, and a federation - all under different official names?
49. Which tiny animal has blood so densely packed with red blood cells that it can sustain flight speeds requiring wingbeats faster than the human eye can track?
50. Which civilization pioneered paper currency centuries before Europe - only to abandon it after runaway inflation destabilized the economy?

51. Which masterpiece was physically trimmed on multiple sides centuries after its completion to make it fit a new wall, permanently altering its composition?
52. Which country briefly experimented with daylight saving under foreign occupation, rejected it soon after, and now keeps standard time year-round?
53. Which iconic warship's destruction in World War II marked the final time one battleship sank another in direct ship-to-ship combat?
54. What number can be arranged both as a perfect square and as a three-dimensional pyramid of evenly stacked spheres?
55. Which ancient civilization created a concrete that strengthens when exposed to seawater - a formula modern science only recently rediscovered?
56. Which deadly disease became the first - and so far only - human illness completely eliminated through a coordinated global vaccination effort?
57. Which movie was filmed in a single, uninterrupted take lasting over 90 minutes, inside a museum, using live actors and music with no hidden cuts?
58. Which Norse god, known for silence and vengeance, survives the apocalypse after killing the wolf that devoured Odin?
59. Which country inherited left-side train travel from colonial rule while later adopting right-hand driving for cars, creating a rare national contradiction?
60. Which composer, unable to hear a single note at the end of his life, still managed to premiere one of the most celebrated symphonies ever written?

**Answers Round 1**

Kristina | Dec. 17, 2025

	Difficulty
1. Bitter	18.2%
2. Rye	9.1%
3. Sugar	18.2%
4. Orange	9.1%
5. Water	27.3%
5.1. Old Fashioned	54.5%
6. Lithuania	72.7%
7. Australia	63.6%
8. Argentina/Chile and Venezuela	81.8%
9. Brazil	100.0%
10. Kazakhstan	27.3%
11. Once	63.6%
12. Once bitten, twice shy	54.5%
13. Triple Trouble	100.0%
14. Fourth Wall	18.2%
15. The Fifth Element	45.5%
16. Mary	63.6%
17. John	0.0%
18. Joseph	0.0%
19. Rose	18.2%
20. Jean	36.4%
Bonus: Kennedy	63.6%

**Answers Round 2**

Kristina | Dec. 17, 2025

	Difficulty
21. Oasis	90.9%
22. World Cup	0.0%
23. Run-DMC	0.0%
24. Superstar	72.7%
25. Trefoil	63.6%
26. Hanoi	18.2%
27. Abu Dhabi	36.4%
28. Riga	18.2%
29. Islamabad	9.1%
30. Bern	27.3%
Bonus: Oslo, Ottawa, Ougadougou	81.8%
31. Euphoria	27.3%
32. Scrubs	18.2%
33. Malcom in the Middle	63.6%
34. House of the Dragon	0.0%
35. The Night Manager	63.6%
36. Outlander	27.3%
37. The Boys	0.0%
38. The Late Show with Stephen Colbert	36.4%
39. Yellowjackets	18.2%
40. All American	100.0%

## Answers Round 3

Kristina | Dec. 17, 2025

	Difficulty
41. Australia	81.8%
42. Cold War	0.0%
43. Lithuanian	63.6%
44. Astatine	81.8%
45. China	0.0%
46. Gadsby	100.0%
47. Venus	9.1%
48. Russia	18.2%
49. Hummingbird	0.0%
50. China	45.5%
51. The Night Watch	54.5%
52. Japan	63.6%
53. IJN Kirishima	81.8%
54. 36	100.0%
55. Romans	27.3%
56. Smallpox	54.5%
57. Russian Ark	81.8%
58. Víðarr	100.0%
59. Indonesia	9.1%
60. Beethoven	9.1%

## Game Stats

Kristina | Dec. 17, 2025

Category	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Avg difficulty	22.7%	69.1%	56.4%	30.3%	45.5%	31.8%	34.5%	36.4%	45.5%	34.5%	65.5%	50.9%

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	43.0%	36.8%	49.1%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	47.6%	28.6%	23.8%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	14.3%	9.5%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	16	13	0	17	5	2	31	4	1	5	3	28
% of game	25.4%	20.6%	0.0%	27.0%	7.9%	3.2%	49.2%	6.3%	1.6%	7.9%	4.8%	44.4%
Avg difficulty	44.9%	42.0%	--	42.2%	43.6%	59.1%	45.2%	50.0%	0.0%	54.5%	30.3%	38.0%

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams	--	1	6	3	1	11 (37)
Avg score	--	28	36.8	39	30	36